stad			
		STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAN	D. OR. 97294
FORM No. 240-DEED-ESTOPPEL (in lieu of form	closure) (Individual or Corporate). K-38576	13334	EU
FORM No. 240-DEED-ESTOPPEL (IN NO	ESTOPPEL DEED	Vol. <u>M86</u> Page	pandand
∞ 64192	TIONAS T. DOFFI	NG and Harver	
vife, THIS INDENTURE bet hereinafter called the first party, instant called the second party	and DONALD L. KELLY		subject to
hareinatter cance and at	rty: WIII HUDDE	ed is vester hereinalter hanner,	
Whereas, the title to the	deed recorded in the mortgage deed recorded in the mortgage deed recorded in the mortgage deed record as the	records of the county herein/reception No /file/instrument/microfilm/reception No d the notes and indebtedness secured by said notes and indebtedness there is now owing a notes and indebtedness there is now owing a and said mortgage or trust deed being now and said mortgage or trust deed being now able to pay the same, has requested the seco- ple to pay the same, has requested the seco-	i mortgage and unpaid
the lien of a more way at page	ge 1200 tereby being made, and	otes and indebtedness there is now owing notes and indebtedness there is now owing	subject to
(state which), reference to date	by the second party, on which the same being now in default	otes and indebtedness there deed being now and said mortgage or trust deed being now able to pay the same, has requested the seco attisfaction of the indebtedness secured by sai ter stated (which includes the cancellation ter stated (which includes the cancellation at the surrender thereof marked "Paid in at the surrender thereof marked "being north, his hein	id mortgage
and the source FORE	, for the second and the second and	in the second putty of	unty, State of
and indebtedness secured by	said mortgage or trust end does hereby grant, bargain, sell ving described real property situa , to-wit:	and to Klamath	
	- LIA FEET U.		
The	Northerly 40 feet of ck 103, MILLS ADDITIO math Falls, Oregon, icial plat thereof o	ON to the CIC, the	
off	icial plat thereof	according to the according to the on file in the office Klamath County, Oregon,	
of	the County 010		
	and the second		
		n an	
		$\sum_{i=1}^{n} \frac{ \mathbf{U}_{i} ^{2}}{ \mathbf{U}_{i} ^{2}} = \frac{ \mathbf{U}_{i} ^{2}}{ \mathbf{U}_{i} $	
		to belonging or in a	anywise appertain-
	iditaments and	1 appurtenances thereunto belonging or in	anywise appertain-
together with all of th	he tenements, hereditaments and	d appurtenances thereunto belonging or in JED ON REVERSE SIDE	anywise appertain-
together with all of th ing;	he tenements, hereditaments and	d appurtenances thereunto belonging or in INED ON REVERSE SIDE STATE OF OREGO	anywise appertain- N, ss.
together with all of thing;	he tenements, hereditaments and	Stall Control	limitent
together with all of thing;	he tenements, hereditaments and	County of County of I cortify that the	e within instrument ord on the day
ing;		County of I cortify that the was received for rect	e within instrument ord on the day
ing;	he tenements, hereditaments and [CONTIN TOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	County of I cortify that the was received for rect of oclock	e within instrument ord on the day , 19, at M., and recorded on No on
cng;	TOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	County of I cortify that the was received for recu of oclock in book/reel/volum	e within instrument ord on the day
GRAN	TOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	County of County of I cortify that the was received for recu of oclock in book/reel/volum page ron page	e within instrument ord on the day
GRAN	TOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE Record of Deeds OF Witness m	e within instrument ord on the day
GRAN	TOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS NTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS Attomey at Law	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE Record of Deeds OF Witness m	e within instrument ord on the day
After recording return to: H. F. Smith, 540 Main Str	TOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS NTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS Attorney at Law reet Ja Oregon97601	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE RECORDER'S USE RECORDER'S USE RECORD OF Deeds OF Witness m County affired.	e within instrument ord on the day
GRAM GRAM After recording return to: H. F. Smith, 540 Main Str Klamath Fal	TOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS NIEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS Attorney at Law	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE RECORDER'S USE RECORDER'S USE RECORD OF Deeds OF Witness m County affired.	e within instrument ord on the day , 19, at , M., and recorded the No on or as tee/file/instru- , on ,

-

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said second party, his heirs, successors and assigns forever. And the first party, for himself and his heirs and legal representatives, does covenant to and with the second party, his heirs, successors and assigns, that the first party is lawfully seized in fee simple of said property, free and clear of incumbrances except said mortgage or trust deed and further except unpaid real property

that the first party will warrant and forever defend the above granted premises, and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, other than the liens above expressly excepted; that this deed is intended as a conveyance, absolute in legal effect as well as in form, of the title to said premises to the second party and all redemption rights which the first party may have therein, and not as a mortgage, trust deed or security of any kind; that possession of said premises hereby is surrendered and delivered to said second party; that in executing this deed the first party is not acting under any misapprehension as to the effect thereof or under any duress, undue influence, or misrepresentation by the second party, or second party's representatives, agents or attorneys; that this deed is not given as a preference over other creditors of the first party and that at this time there is no person, co-partnership or corporation, other than the second party, interested in said premises directly or in-

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 19,911.61 [®]However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is XMNXMXX the management of the second second

In construing this instrument, it is understood and agreed that the first party as well as the second party may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural; that the singular pronoun means and includes the plural, the masculine, the teminine and the neuter and that, generally, all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the first party above named has executed this instrument; if first party is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed hereto and its corporate seal-attixed by its officers duly

Dated June , 19.86 THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE-SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS, BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

The materies and for said County and State, personally appeared The materies of the said for said County and State, personally appeared Lyww M. Dorffind G to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person S whose name S subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that Tue these used to be same. Manuela. Velocity Signature of Notary Signature of Notary	FOR NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP
Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared <u>The MAS L. Jo FEING</u> <u>LYNN M. DOFFING</u> to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person <u>S</u> whose name <u>S</u> subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that <u>The personally known</u> BACKED STRUCT BACK STRUCT STR	19_C before me the undersigned, a
reinalter called the first party: WITAESSETH:	OFFICIAL SPACE
reinafter called the that partire WITNESSETH.	OFFICIAL SEAL
reinafter called the that partire WITNESSETH.	MANUEL A. VELAZOUEZ NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY
-minalier called the just provide the second the	My Com. Epires Aug. 31, 1987
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
134 A State of the and DONVIO T' Trans	
ATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.	
d for record at request of	
	the 29th
or <u>Deeds</u>	k P M., and duly recorded in Vol day on Page 13334 Zvelyn Biehn, County Clerk